Member Motion

City Council

Notice of Motion

MM12.13 ACTIO	N		Ward: All
---------------	---	--	-----------

Appointment of Director and Deputy Chief Building Official - by Councillor Gord Perks, seconded by Councillor Brad Bradford

Recommendations

Councillor Gord Perks, seconded by Councillor Brad Bradford, recommends that:

- 1. City Council appoint Nick Samonas as Deputy Chief Building Official for the City of Toronto, with all the powers and duties of the Chief Building Official within the district of the City of Toronto assigned by the Chief Building Official.
- 2. City Council revoke the appointment of Bill Stamatopoulos as Deputy Chief Building Official for the City of Toronto effective immediately.
- 3. City Council authorize and direct appropriate City officials to take the necessary action to give effect to this Motion, including the introduction of any necessary bills.

Summary

The purpose of this Motion is to seek City Council's authority to appoint Nick Samonas as Deputy Chief Building Official effective as soon as possible.

This Motion is urgent as the appointment of the Director and Deputy Chief Building Official is required as soon as possible to meet City needs.

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM12.13

(https://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2023/mm/bgrd/backgroundfile-240465.pdf)

^{*} Notice of this Motion has been given.

^{*} This Motion is subject to referral to the Executive Committee. A two-thirds vote is required to waive referral.